

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.17420 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	09.08.2024	<u>DR.KMR,J</u> <u>W.P.No.17420 of 2024</u> Notice before Admission. Mr.P.Nagendra Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Endowments takes notice for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and seeks time for filing counter. Mr.G.Ramana Rao, learned Standing Counsel takes notice for Respondent No.4 and seeks time for filing counter. Mr.D.V.Sasidhar, learned counsel for the unofficial respondent Nos.6 and 7, seeks time for filing counter. For filing counters, post the matter on 20.08.2024. In the meantime, <i>Status-quo</i> obtaining as on today shall be maintained by both the parties with regard to the subject properties, till 20.08.2024. DR.KMR,J BMS	